## **HKG LIMITED**

CIN: L51909MH2010PLC340313

**Regd. Office:** Office No.1 & 2, Ground Floor, Neelam Industrial Estate, C.T.S. No.251, Shantilal Mody Cross Road No.2, Kandivali (West), Mumbai,

Maharashtra, 400067.

Phone: 022 28068044, Website: <a href="www.hkglimited.com">www.hkglimited.com</a>; Email: <a href="mailto:info@hkglimited.com">info@hkglimited.com</a>;

Date: 11th March, 2021

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE LIMITED P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 539097

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Launch of New Web Portal - HKG MONEY.

We at HKG Limited are proud to announce yet another launch of new portal "HKG MONEY" to our web bank. HKG MONEY is a business which shall provide an unmatched Investment Strategy. From the stock market's volatile graph to intricate tax planning, with the FDI plans to swing up the overall economic graph, today's investors has a lot to tend with before moving forward. It is therefore not surprising that, more than before, the investors are turning to take the guidance of independent financial and investment advisors.

While the first half of 2020 was riddled with financial uncertainty, there was a remarkable increase in the number of Demat accounts being opened in the country.

## Industry experts say three factors contributed to these developments-

Firstly, the COVID-19 crisis created an opportunity for investors to invest in good quality stocks at a cheaper price.

Secondly, a large section of office-goers working from home was able to save on several fronts, had more time to analyse companies and invest for the long term.

**HKG LIMITED** 

CIN: L51909MH2010PLC340313

**Regd. Office:** Office No.1 & 2, Ground Floor, Neelam Industrial Estate,

C.T.S. No.251, Shantilal Mody Cross Road No.2, Kandivali (West), Mumbai,

Maharashtra, 400067.

Phone: 022 28068044, Website: <a href="www.hkglimited.com">www.hkglimited.com</a>; Email: <a href="mailto:info@hkglimited.com">info@hkglimited.com</a>;

Thirdly, the ease of investment apps and digital platforms gave the additional push.

Second and Third stage is where we at HKG MONEY step in by offering guidance to clients

towards investment in capital market after a stringent and transparent process of assessment

and estimation of the client's capacity to finance and invest in equity market, mutual funds,

bonds etc. The firm also gauges the time duration for which the client can comfortably keep the

money invested.

The portal is live and can be accessed on <a href="http://www.hkgmoney.com/">http://www.hkgmoney.com/</a>. We are constantly

tirelessly working towards achieving our goal with seasoned team.

We will be constantly updating our content with helpful information, articles, company

announcements and customer feedbacks. We hope the customers find the portal helpful.

You are requested to take the note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For **HKG Limited** 

Mr. Meet Shah

Director

DIN: 08800947

Page | 2